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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1921
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2015
Tea Auction Centre
Teli Shri Rameswar

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

a) whether the Government proposes to establish a Tea Auction Centre at Dibrugarh in Assam;

b) if so, the details thereof; and

c) the details of grants and release of funds in different schemes to the State of Assam during the last three years?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. NIRMALA
SITHARAMAN)

(a) & (b): Presently, there is no proposal to establish a Tea Auction Centre at Dibrugarh in Assam.

(c): The details of grants and funds released by Tea Board to Assam during the last three years for various components of approved schemes implemented by the Tea Board is given in Annexure.
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